168
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 6K
BOS 6K
Due to its high performance, the BOS 6K can be used almost any-
where. When space is at a premium, it is particularly advantageous.
This is because its small size allows better integration of the sensors
into the machine. Red light and background suppression make the

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 25...100 mm 25...100 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BOS009Y BOS009U
Part number BOS 6K-PU-1HA-S75-C BOS 6K-PU-1HA-S49-C
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Teach-in Teach-in
Emitter, light type LED, red light LED, red light
Wavelength 660 Nm 660 Nm
Light spot diameter approx. 5x5 mm at 60 mm approx. 5x5 mm at 60 mm
Gray value shift (90%/18%) ≤ 10% ≤ 10%
Distance hysteresis ≤ 5 % ≤ 5 %
Switching state indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Stability indicator Green LED Green LED
Response time 0.5 ms 0.5 ms
Switching frequency f 1 KHz 1 KHz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light per 5 klx 5 klx
Material Housing Impact-resistant ABS Impact-resistant ABS
Optical surface PMMA PMMA
Connection M8 connector,
4-pin
M8 connector,
3-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
For wiring diagrams see page 180.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 6K
3.2 12
M8x1
21
10.7
2.6
4.
2
10
42 4
24
9
832
3.
8
3.2 12
M8x1
21
10.7
2.6
4.
2
10
42 4
24
9
832
3.
8
BOS 6K
info@digiparts.chwww.digiparts.chDigiParts GmbH
171■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor
25...100 mm 20...300 mm 20...300 mm 20...300 mm
BOS009T BOS00A9 BOS00A8 BOS00A7
BOS 6K-PU-1HA-C-02 BOS 6K-PU-1OC-S75-C BOS 6K-PU-1OC-S49-C BOS 6K-PU-1OC-C-02
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
≤ 35 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA
Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)

PNP NC/NO Polarizing filter,
Glass detection
Ordering code BOS00AE BOS00AC
Part number BOS 6K-PU-1QA-S75-C BOS 6K-PU-1QA-S49-C
PNP NC/NO Polarizing filter Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Teach-in Teach-in
Emitter, light type LED, red light LED, red light
Wavelength 660 Nm 660 Nm
Light spot diameter 20×20 mm up to 500 mm 20×20 mm up to 500 mm
Switching state indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Stability indicator Green LED Green LED
Response time 0.5 ms 0.5 ms
Switching frequency f 1 KHz 1 KHz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light per 5 klx 5 klx
Material Housing Impact-resistant ABS Impact-resistant ABS
Optical surface PMMA PMMA
Connection M8 connector,
4-pin
M8 connector,
3-pin
Reference reflector: BOS R-9
For wiring diagrams see page 180.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 6K
3.2 12
M8x1
21
10.7
2.6
4.
2
10
42 4
24
9
832
3.
8
3.2 12
M8x1
21
10.7
2.6
4.
2
10
42 4
24
9
832
3.
8
BOS 6K
info@digiparts.chwww.digiparts.chDigiParts GmbH
173■ www.balluff.com
Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor
50...700 mm 0.05...3 m 0.05...3 m 0.05...3 m
BOS00AA
BOS 6K-PU-1QA-C-02
BOS00AJ BOS00AH BOS00AF
BOS 6K-PU-1QC-S75-C BOS 6K-PU-1QC-S49-C BOS 6K-PU-1QC-C-02
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
≤ 35 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA
Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 20...60 mm 20...60 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BOS00A0 BOS009Z
Part number BOS 6K-PU-1LHA-S75-C BOS 6K-PU-1LHA-C-02
PNP NC/NO Polarizing
filter
Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 25 mA ≤ 25 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark switching (selectable)
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes Yes/Yes
Settings Teach-in Teach-in
Emitter, light type Laser, red light Laser, red light
Wavelength 650 Nm 650 Nm
Laser class 1 1
Light spot diameter 0.5 mm in focus (35 mm) 0.5 mm in focus (35 mm)
Distance hysteresis
Gray value shift (90%/18%) ≤ 7% ≤ 7%
Switching state indicator Yellow LED Yellow LED
Stability indicator Green LED Green LED
Response time 0.5 ms 0.5 ms
Switching frequency f 1 KHz 1 KHz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –20...+60 °C –20...+60 °C
Permissible ambient light per EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-2
Material Housing Impact-resistant ABS Impact-resistant ABS
Optical surface PMMA PMMA
Connection M8 connector,
4-pin
2 m PVC cable,
4×0.14 mm²
Reference object: white, 18% reflection, 200×200 mm
Reference reflector: BOS R-22
For wiring diagrams see page 180.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 6K Laser
3.2 12
M8x1
21
10.7
2.6
4.
2
10
42 4
24
9
832
3.
8
21
10.7
2.6
3.2
4.
2
12
17
9
5
32
4
24
BOS 6K
Laser
info@digiparts.chwww.digiparts.chDigiParts GmbH
177■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor with background suppression Diffuse sensor with background suppression Retroreflective sensor Retroreflective sensor
30...110 mm 30...110 mm 0.05...3 m 0.05...3 m
BOS00A2 BOS00A1
BOS 6K-PU-1LHA-SA1-S75-C BOS 6K-PU-1LHA-SA1-C-02